## LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

SUBJE Award	CT: Lowndes County DUI Court Technology Supplemental Grant	
DATE	OF MEETING: March 28, 2023	Work Session/Regular Session
	ET IMPACT: DING SOURCE:	
(x)	Annual	
( )	Capital	

COUNTY ACTION REQUESTED ON: Lowndes County DUI Court Supplemental Technology Grant Award

HISTORY, FACTS AND ISSUES: The Office of the Governor's Criminal Justice Coordinating Council Accountability Court has awarded the Lowndes County DUI Court a supplemental technology grant in the amount of \$500.00, with no cash match required from the County. These funds are to provide a tablet for the use of our Surveillance Officer to document curfew checks and drug screens while performing field visits. The Lowndes County DUI Court began operating in January 2017. We have had 74 graduates from our program and currently have 30 active participants in our program.

OPTIONS: 1. Approve

() N/A () SPLOST () TSPLOST

2. Board's Pleasure

**RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve** 

DEPARTMENT: Lowndes County DUI Court DEPARTMENT HEAD: Heather Harris

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: